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SPMRM IN MAHARASHTRA


2079.  SHRI DILIPKUMAR MANSUKHLAL GANDHI:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the village of Bodhegaon in Shevgaon Tehsil and Khed village under Karjat

Tehsil of Ahmadnagar district have been selected under the Shyama Prasad Mukherji

Rurban Mission (SPMRM);

(b) if so, the nature of works likely to be carried out under the said Mission and the facilities provided to the above-said villages at present along with the facilities likely to be provided in future; and

(c) the funds earmarked for the above said villages so far under the said Mission and the amount of funds spent out of the same along with the facilities provided so far?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)


(a) : No Sir, the village of Bodhegaon in Shevgaon Tehsil and Khed village under

Karjat Tehsil of Ahmadnagar district, are not part of the Clusters selected under Phase 1 and

Phase 2 of the Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Rurban Mission (SPMRM). However, selection of

Phase 3 clusters under SPMRM is in under process at the State level. Hence the final status on the above-mentioned two villages will be known only when the State Level Empowered

Committee (SLEC) approval is completed for Phase 3 clusters.


(b) & (c): Part (a) of the above, question does not arise.
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